SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-218

CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF PATRICK DEANE YRARRAZAVAL-CORREA TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY PERFORMANCE AUDIT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Performance Audit Committee is made up of eight members, consisting of the County Auditor and seven appointed members. Of those seven, two are appointed by the Executive and five are appointed by Council: one by each council member and confirmed by council so that each council district is represented by at least one committee member. Committee members must be Snohomish County residents and have backgrounds that demonstrate knowledge or experience that would be beneficial in carrying out the tasks of the committee; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of Performance Audit Committee is to provide recommendations to County government to: 1) assist in developing the annual audit plan, 2) review the audit process to provide input to the office on improvements and/or changes in the process and/or procedures used by the office in carrying out the annual audit plan, and 3) review final audit reports; and

WHEREAS, Patrick Deane Yrarraza al-Correa has demonstrated the qualities of leadership, commitment and interest in the objectives and purpose of the Committee's work; and

WHEREAS, this appointment is further recommended by County Executive Dave Somers pursuant to SCC 2.03.030,

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC 2.03.040, the Snohomish County Council confirms the appointment of Patrick Deane Yrarrazaval-Correa to District 5 seat on the Performance Committee, commencing upon appointment and continuing through December 31, 2022.

PASSED this day of	2022
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
ATTEST:	Council Chair
7.11201.	
Asst. Clerk of the Council	